

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

- Claimant: Mr F Freitas
- Respondent: Sodexo Limited
- Tribunal: London Central

On: 2 August 2021

Made by: Employment Judge E Burns Ms L Moreton Ms S Samek

REMEDY JUDGMENT

The respondent is ordered to pay **£14,240.45**. For the avoidance of doubt, the figures forming the basis of this compensation amount are as follows:

- Date of dismissal: 25 June 2019
- Age at the date of dismissal: 51
- Continuous years of service: 21 years
- Weekly pay before tax and other deductions: £495.32
- Basic Award: £12,383.00 plus 15% ACAS uplift = £14,240.45

Employment Judge E Burns 2 August 2021

Sent to the parties on: 08/09/2021.

For the Tribunal: